
From: Sinclair, Jeff
To: Hill, Shannon
Cc: Benabente, Julie
Subject: Re: Google: DEIR Revised Project Description (PLEASE REVIEW by 1/17)
Date: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 4:10:36 PM

Hi Shannon,

Thank you for the opportunity to review and comment.  I do not have any comments on this
draft.

Thank you,

Jeff Sinclair
Acting Stormwater Program Manager | Watershed
Protection Division
Environmental Services Department | City
of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street – 7th Floor | San
José, CA 95113
Tel: 408.793.5358 | Fax:
408.271.1930
Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:48 AM
To: Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross, Rebekah
<rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>; Sinclair, Jeff
<Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>;
Benabente,
Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Google: DEIR Revised Project Description (PLEASE REVIEW by 1/17)
 
Good morning,
 
Attached is a track changes version of the ADEIR Project Description from Google.  Since you
provided comments on the draft project description, and some requested reviews are still
outstanding, it would be good to get PRNS and ESD input and comments, so the
applicant can
address any comments on the revised project description before ADEIR-2, which is scheduled to be
submitted on 2/10/20.
 
Robert Manford, David Keyon, and I will be reviewing as well. Changes to the project description will
inform the language and analysis in the EIR, so
please plan to submit any comments and/or revisions
you have by 1/17/20. You can insert your comments into the document, and make revisions in track
changes. I will compile your comments before submitting them to the environmental consultant.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information in support of your
review of the project description.
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Thanks in advance for your assistance!
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
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